Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices
Mail: 135 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333
Office: 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta ME, 04333

Website: www.maine.gov/ethics
Phone: 207-287-4179
Fax: 207-287-6775

LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEE CHANGE FORM FOR STATE DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES
Coversheet

Instructions

Initial Registration. Do not use this form if you have not already submitted the Registration of Legislative Designee(s) for
State Departments & Agencies.

Amending a registration. A department or agency must notify the Commission in writing within fifteen (15) business days
of any change to its legislative designees. After the annual registration is submitted, the department or agency must
submit this form to add or remove a legislative designee.

Schedules. To amend the Department/Agency’s registration, please complete this Coversheet. Please list all new
Legislative Designees on Schedule A. Please list all Legislative Designees that you wish to remove from your registration
on Schedule B. Please duplicate the pages as needed.

Public listing. A list of all legislative designees will be available to the public on the Commission’s website.

Department / Agency Information

Department /Agency Name

Governor's Office of Policy Innovation and the Future (GOPIF)

Main Office Mailing Address

SHS 181

City State

Augusta ME 04330

Person Completing Form

Full Name Title

Cheryl Miller Secretary Specialist

Mailing Address (if different from the main office)

City State Zip

Email Phone Fax

Cheryl.Miller@maine.gov [207-530-0217




Department/Agency:

Governor's Office of Policy Innovation and the Future (GOPIF)

SCHEDULE A
LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES

Page#: 20f4

Name

Hannah Pingree

Title

Director, GOPIF

Email

Hannah.Pingree@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 691-5071

Name

Gordon Smith

Title

Director, Opioid Response

Email

Gordon.Smith@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 592-0859

Name

Anthony Ronzio

Title

Deputy Director, GOPIF

Email

Anthony.Ronzio@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Phone

Executive (207) 861-1083
Name Title Email
Ana Hicks Senior Policy Analyst & Children’ s Cabinet | Ana.Hicks@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 446-5901

Name

Erica Carley Harris

Title

Policy Analyst

Email

Erica.C.Harris@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 530-7279




Department/Agency:

GOPIF

SCHEDULE A
LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES

Page#: 3of 4

Name

Sarah Curran

Title

Deputy Director, Climate Planning and Comr

Email

Sarah.Curran@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 530-3065

Name

Brian Ambrette

Title

Senior Climate Resiliency Coordinator

Email

Brian.Ambrette@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 707-2190

Name

Cassaundra Rose

Title

Senior Science Analyst & Climate Council Ci

Email

Cassaundra.Rose@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 530-0424

Name

Taylor LaBrecque

Title

Senior Planner, Transportation Climate Coor

Email

Taylor.S.LaBrecque@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Phone

Executive (207) 441-7696
Name Title Email
Brian Hubbell Senior Policy Advisor, Legislative and Feder.

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 629-8518




Department/Agency:

GOPIF

SCHEDULE A
LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEES

Page# 4 of 4

Name

Jessica Scott

Title

Senior Climate Advisor

Email

Jessica.P.Scott@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Phone

Executive (207) 620-0358
Name Title Email
Greg Payne Senior Housing Advisor Greg.Payne@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Executive

Phone

(207) 629-8135

Name

Scott Kleiman

Title

Director of Policy & Coordination, Maine Job

Email

Scott.Kleiman@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)

Bureau/Division

Phone

Executive (207) 629-8151
Name Title Email
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone
Name Title Email
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone




